



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2026

MOHAMMED AZIMODDIN AZIZODDIN KAZI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Farooqui Kamaloddin Nuruddin
APP for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S. D. Ghayal

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 17-01-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 16.02.2026.
3. Learned A.P.P. waives service for respondent No.1.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd