



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2026

SHAIKH SAJJU SHAIKH GAFFUR AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Pratik Gaikwad h/f Mr. A. R. Gaikwad
APP for Respondents-State : Mr. B. B. Bhise

AND

22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2026

MOHAMMED AZIMODDIN AZIZODDIN KAZI AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

APP for Respondents-State : Mr. P. P. Dawalkar

AND

23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 60 OF 2026

RAEES SHAIKH ABDULLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

APP for Respondents-State : Mr. G. O. Wattamwar

AND

24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 91 OF 2026

PRAVIN BALASAHEB DONGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

APP for Respondents-State : Mr. D. B. Bhange

AND

25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 124 OF 2026

SAYYED MASIHUDDIN NAJIR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

APP for Respondents-State : Mr. C. V. Bhadane

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
Date : 16th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Applicant/s to take necessary steps as against unserved respondent/s.
2. Stand over to 09.03.2026.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi