

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2026

Mohammed Azimoddin Azizoddin Kazi And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Farooqui Kamaloddin Nuruddin

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.N. Kendre

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Applicants to provide fresh address of respondent no.2 for service of notice within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)