



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2026

**MOHAMMED AZIMODDIN S/O AZIZODDIN KAZI AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Mr. Farooqui Kamaluddin N., Advocate for Applicants.

...
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 24th APRIL, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to furnish fresh address of respondent no.2 is extended by two weeks from today.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**